  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
March, 2000 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HCT138A/D
MC74HCT138A
1−of−8 Decoder/
Demultiplexer with LSTTL
Compatible Inputs

16
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74HCT138AN PDIP−16 2000 / Box
MC74HCT138AD SOIC−16 48 / Rail
MC74HCT138ADR2 SOIC−16 2500 / Reel
MC74HCT138ADT TSSOP−16 96 / Rail
MC74HCT138ADTR2 TSSOP−16 2500 / Reel
MC74HCT138A
2
LOGIC DIAGRAM